

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8712 of 2026**

=====

ANSARI M. IKBAL ALIHUSEN & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

A S TIMBALIA(7372) for the Petitioner(s) No.

1,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,20,21,22,23,24,25,26,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

MS TRUSHA PATEL SENIOR ADVOCATE WITH MR NIRAV C

SANGHAVI(5950) for the Petitioner(s) No.

1,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,20,21,22,23,24,25,26,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

MR G.H. VIRK GOVERNMENT PLEADER assisted by MR JAY BAROT AGP for
the Respondent(s) No. 1,17,18,19,20

MR RITURAJ M MEENA(3224) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL

Date : 25/06/2026

ORAL ORDER

Heard learned Senior Advocate Ms. Trusha Patel for learned Advocate Mr. Nirav Sanghavi on behalf of the petitioners, learned Government Pleader Mr. G.H.Virk assisted by learned Assistant Government Pleader Mr. Jay Barot on behalf of respondent – State and learned Advocate Mr. Rituraj Meena on behalf of respondent no.2-Corporation.

At the request of learned Advocate Mr. Rituraj Meena, list on 29.06.2026 on top of the Board.

Learned Senior Advocate Ms. Trusha Patel shall ensure that a copy of this petition is served upon the learned Advocate normally appearing for the

Torrent Power Ltd. and whereas on the next date of hearing i.e. on 29.06.2026 the respondent no. 15 – M/s Torrent Power Ltd. is expected to appear before this Court through the learned Advocate with appropriate instructions.

A copy of this order shall be provided to learned Senior Advocate Ms. Patel during course of the day.

NIRU

(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)